
Electronically Filed
Apr 03 2015 03:18 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 64773   Document 2015-10123



J.W. BENTLEY AND MARYANN 
BENTLEY, TRUSTEES OF THE 
BENTLEY FAMILY 1995 TRUST, 

	

3 
	

Appellants, 

	

4 	V. 

5 THE STATE OF NEVADA, STATE 
ENGINEER; HALL RANCHES, LLC; 

6 THOMAS J. SCYPHERS; KATHLEEN 
M. SCYPHERS; FRANK SCHARO; 

7 SHERIDAN CREEK EQUESTRIAN 
CENTER, LLC; DONALD S. 

8 FORRESTER; KRISTINA M. 
FORRESTER; RONALD R. 

9 MITCHELL; AND GINGER G. 
MITCHELL, 

10 
Respondents. 

11 

REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE  
13 

	

14 
	COME NOW Appellants, J.W. BENTLEY and MARYANN BENTLEY, 

	

15 
	

Trustees of the Bentley Family 1995 Trust ("Bentley"), by and through their counsel 

	

16 	of record, Matuska Law Offices, Ltd., Michael L. Matuska, pursuant to section 
17 

	

18 
	47.130 et seq. of the Nevada Revised Statutes ("NRS") and Rule 27 of the Nevada 

	

19 
	

Rules of Appellate Procedure ("NRAP") and hereby request judicial notice of the 

following: 
1 1 

1. Notice of and Petition for Judicial Review (re: Permits 84309 and 

84310) — Ninth Judicial District Court Case No. 13-CV-0043, a true 

and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1; 

2. Permit to Change the Public Waters of the State of Nevada Heretofore 

	

27 
	

Appropriated - Permit No. 84309 provided by the Nevada State 

	

18 	
Engineer, a true and correct copy is attached hereto as Exhibit 2; 



	

1 
	

3. 	Permit to Change the Public Waters of the State of Nevada Heretofore 

Appropriated - Permit No. 84310 provided by the Nevada State 
3 

	

4 
	 Engineer, a true and correct copy is attached hereto as Exhibit 3. 

	

5 
	

Under NRS 47.130, this Court may take judicial notice of a fact when that 

	

6 	
fact is "[c]apable of ready determination by resort to sources whose accuracy cannot 

7 

	

8 
	reasonably be questioned" so that the fact in question "is not subject to reasonable 

	

9 
	

dispute." See Sheriff Clark County v. Kravetz, 96 Nev. 919 920, 620 P.2. 868, 689 

	

10 	
(1980). In this regard the Legislative, Judicial, and Executive branches of the 

11 

government of the State of Nevada are "sources whose accuracy cannot reasonably 

	

13 
	

be questioned," and the fact of and content contained in the public records of the 

14 
government of the State of Nevada "is not subject to reasonable dispute" and may be 

15 

	

16 
	judicially notices. NRS 47.130; see Ainsworth v. Combined Ins. Co., 105 Nev. 237, 

	

17 
	

267 n.20, 774 P.2d 1003, 1024 n.20 (1989) (taking judicial notice of the public 

18 
records in state district court proceedings); Jory v. Bennight, 91 Nev. 763, 766, 542 

1 9 

	

?0 
	P.2d 1400, 1403 (1975) (taking judicial notice of the public records of the Nevada 

	

21 
	

Real Estate Division indicating that Edward Jory "was the officer licensed as broker 

on behalf of the corporation"); see also Chas. L. Harney, Inc. v. State, 31 Cal.Rptr. 

	

24 
	524, 529 (Ct. App. 1963) (taking judicial notice of the "official records and files of 

	

25 	the State Board of Control and of the office of the State Controller"). 
/6 

/// 

-3- 



1 In this case, the permits Bentley requests that this Court take judicial notice of 

are official records of the Nevada State Engineer and the Ninth Judicial District 

Court. 

All of these records are public records and the facts in question are "not 

subject to reasonable dispute." Therefore, this Court's judicial notice of these facts 

and documents is appropriate. 

Respectfully subc7d, 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 Dated this  5 	y of April 2015. 

By: 

Cit 
11 .J 

LE.1 G7 
C.) • 
L:f t g 

,,,••• 	rs..1  
0 — 

cs ‘;zd  r--- 
La; _ 

n 
2 	16 

17 

18 

19 

1 0 

3 

24 

25 

'77 

1 8 

MATUSKA LAW OFFICES, LTD. 

VIICHAEL L. MATUSKA, SBN 5711 
2310 South Carson Street, Suite 6 
Carson City NV 89701 
Attorneys for APPELLANTS, 
LW. BENTLEY and 
MARYANN BENTLEY 

12 

13 

14 

15 
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18 

19 

10 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on the  31%4  day of April 2015, I served a copy of this 
3 

4 REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE upon all counsel of record: 

5 
	

By personally serving it upon him/her; or 

6 	
• 	By mailing it by first class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to the 

7 
	

following address(es): (NOTE: If all names and addresses cannot fit below, 

8 
	please list names below and attach a separate sheet with the addresses.) 

9 

1 0 

11 

Bryan L. Stockton 
Deputy Attorney General 
100 North Carson Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 

Thomas J. Hall, Esq. 
305 South Arlington Avenue 
P.O. Box 3948 
Reno NV 89505-3948 

Jessica Prunty, Esq. 
Dyer Lawrence Penrose Flaherty 
Donaldson Prunty 
2805 Mountain Street 
Carson City NV 89703 

rc 
Dated this 	day of April 2015. 

17 

21 

•-)3 

24 

15 

2 7 

28 
	

L .Client Filesq.itigation\Bentley \RIR V (M309.. 84310)PIdgsdlequest 4 Judicial Ntc.doc 
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EXHIBIT I 

EXHIBIT 1 



1 

4 

3se 	)57 - CV -1.) 	P,ICEINVED 

Dept. No.: 
	 FEB 1 " 

I hi% dui.  ument thics no ciintain pet smutl informaiion of An% person. 

r 1 F1 —I 

21.115 FE13 12 Pti 14: 50 
. 

L,LIAMS 
LE:'A 

B Ypt—KKIPAPACH  

	

f) 
	 THE NINTH .11. 	DISTRICT COURT OF NEVADA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

	

9 	J. V■ Bentle> and Mar Ann lientle>. I rustees of 
the Rent le> Famil> 1995 I nit 

Petithmers. 

State of Ne ■ ada. )1fik..e of the State I . ngineer. 

Respondent 
14 

NOTICE OF AND PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
(Re: Permits 84309 and 84310) 

COMI NO\\ J.V RI \ I VEY and MARYA\N BI•TLEY, Trustees of the Bentley 

IamiI 1995 I rust. h‘ and through their undersigned counsel, and hereb> petition this Court for 

19 
judicial riniew of the State of Ne‘ada. Office of the State Engineer's ("State Engineer -) issuance 

of Permit Nos. g4309 and 847, 10 to ChantIe the Public Waters of the State of Nevada Heretofore 

Appropriated issued on Januar> 29. 2015. copies of which are attached hereto as Exhibits "I" and 

and incorporated herein b> reft.renee. 	Notice of this petition is e.i%en pursuant to 

\ RS 531.350 131. 

In support of this Petition. Petitioners allege as follows: 

I his Petition for Judicial Re ■ ie\% is tiled pursuant to NRS 533.450. 



1 
	

Jurisdiction and t enue lies tt ith this Court in that the streams that are the subject of 

the permits are located in Douglas(  ount) and subject to a decree entered b) the Ninth Judicial 

District Court in (. aNc No ()SA:V-0363 on September 29. 2014. 

4 
Petitioners are the joint owners of tested water rights. Proofs V-06305 and V- 

06306. to the waters of the North Diversion of Sheridan Creek and the commingled waters of 

stutlk.sr Creek tcollectit el) "North Sheridan Creek - 1. 

4. Petitioners hat e an interest in permit 7595. Certificate 1760. to the waters of 

9  ! Ciansbers.). Springs. which are also commingled tt ith the waters of the North Sheridan Creek. 

5. on •+epternher 4. 2014_ Petitioners submitted Application Nos. 84309 and 84310 to 

change the manner of use of the atOrementioned proof's from irrigation to recreation purposes to 

maintain water let els in ponds for fish habitat propagation. 

1 he State Engineer approted the aforementioned applications on January 29. 2015. 

subject to conditions stated therein which require Petitioners to rotate their use of vested water 

rights and their interest in Permit 7595. Certificate 1760. 

Petitioner. do not agree ■%ith or consent to the Rotation Schedule. 

8. 	Petitioners are aggrieted h the conditions of approval and the interest of 

Petitioners has been injured because the conditions impair their t ested. certificated. and permitted 

water rights 

Petitioners are aggrieted 11) the Rotation Schedule as it is (a) in violation of 

constitutional or statutor) pros isions. ill) is in excess of the statutory authority of the State 

1..thtineer to impose. tci is affected h) other error of law. (d) is not supported b .) substantial 

et idenee. and or is arhitrar■ or capricious or characterized by abuse of discretion. 

14 

1 5 

Is 

19 

2 1 

24 

2(1 

25 	' 



V■ Iii RI- FL 	Petitioners pra) for judgment as follows: 

for an ordi.3 -  declaring the permit conditions to he invalid insofar as they require 

Petitioners to rotate the use of their N .  est ed water rights and their interest in Permit 

2. 	

75ti;: 

I- or an al ard of attorne ■ s -  tees and costs incurred h ■ Petitioners in this proceeding: 

and 

I or such oedt„ber and further relief as the Court deems just and proper. 

Dated this 7.°  Jzis. of februar ■ 21115. 

MICH-AFL L. MATCSKA.1 
2310 South Carson Street. Suite 6 

Larson Cit ■ NV 89701 
Attorneys fbr Petitioners. J.W. BENTLEY 
and MARYANN BENTLEY. Trustees of 

the [entle Famil 1995 Trust 

Ite 

20 

21 

.7., 

26 

28 



1 I 
	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to NRCP 5lb). I certif. that I am an employee of Matuska Law Offices. Ltd.. and 
wry  

3 1 1 that on the 	I -4 [..laN of Februar) 2015. I served a true and correct copy of the preceding 

4  ; I document entitled NOTICE. OF .AND PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW addressed to: 

Office of the. State Lngineer 
	

Bryan I.. Stockton 
Ne%ada DR ision of Water Resources 

	
Deput) Attorney General 

901 South Stewart street. Suite 2002 
	

100 North Ca-son Street 
Carson Cit. \V xoTh 
	

Carson ('it) NV 89701 

131 1 .5. MAW: 	I deposited for mailing in the United States mail. with 

	

kj 
	postage full) prepaid. an  em. elope containing the above-identified document at Carson City. 

	

0 
	

Ne‘ada. in the ordinal -) course Of bUSilleNS. 

I 	131 MESSENGER SERVICE: 	1 delk ered the above-identified document to 

	

I2 
	

Reno-Carson \lk..ssenger ser ■ ice loi deli\ er. to the offices of the addressee. 

13 I 
	 BV FACSIMILE: 	I transmitted ia facsimile from Matuska Law Offices. Ltd. 

	

14 	the abo‘e-identified document in the ordinal -) course of business to the indk idual and facsimile 

	

15 	numbers indicated. 

RN EMAIL: I transmitted .ia internet from Matuska Law Offices. Ltd. the above- 

identified document in the ordinal -) course of business to the indk iduals and email addresses 

' s 	indicated. 

1 

identified document to the addressee stated abo‘e. in the ordinar) course of business. 

I 131 FEDERAL EXPRESS OVERNICHT DELIVERY . . 

h 
	

I 	I 

I31 HAND DELIVER% : I hand deli% ered an envelope containing the above- 

1.11 S17V1V.C, A1.5 

i. n 	 ■ 4 • ,■ • 	••■ -: • I 	,1, 

-4- 
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EXHIBIT 2 

EXHIBIT 2 



THE STATE OF NEVADA 

Permit No. 84309 

PERMIT TO CHANGE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE 
STATE OF NEVADA HERETOFORE APPROPRIATED 

Name of Pennittee: 

Source: 

Basin: 

Manner of Use: 

Period of Use: 

Priority Date: 

BENTLEY FAMILY TRUST 

STREAM (SUTLER CANYON CREEK) 

CARSON VALLEY 

RECREATIONAL 

APRIL 1ST THROUGH OCTOBER 15TH 

01/01/1905 

• 

********** 
APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER 

This is to certify that I ha%e examined the foregoing application. and do hereby grant the same, 

subject to the following limitation ,. and conditions. 
This permit, to change the place and manner of use of the waters of Studer Canyon Creek, as 

heretofore appropriated &Eider Proof V06305 as appears in the Mon Creek, et. al. Decree,. in the District 

Court of the Ninth Judicial District of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas, is issued 
subject to the terms, conditions and irrigation penod imposed in said final decree and with the 

understanding that no other rights on the source will he affected by the change proposed herein. 
This permit does not extend the pennittee the right of ingress and egress on public. private or 

torporate lands. 
The issuance of this permit does not waive the requirements that the permit holder obtain other 

permits from State, Federal and local agencies. 
The amount of water to be transferred shall consist of the full flow of Studer Creek and the 

commingled waters of the north split of Sheridan Creek. and Gansberg Spring in a rotation scheme of 
distribution_ This water may be diverted during the time allotted to said proof V06305. consisting of 12.93 
acres of water-righted ground. This permit is issued subject to the approval of the modified irrigation 

rotation schedule by the Ninth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada In and For Douglas County, 

Case No. : 08 CV-0363-D: Dept. No. 1. These rights may be placed to use on the Bentley parcel and are 

subject to the same sharing agreement as set forth ui the irrigation schedule mentioned above. Further, 
these rights may be shared as set forth under the modified rotation schedule 

The point of diversion and place of use are as destribed on the scbmitted applicat:on to support this 
permir 
i'Continued on Page 2i 

• 



Permit No. 84309 

The amount of water to he appropnated shaL he limited to the antotint which can be applied to 

beneficial use and not to exceed 0.04 cubic feet per second or 19.27 acre-feet seasonally.  

Work must he prosecuted with reasonable diligence and proof of completion 

of work shalt be filed on or before: 	 January c. 9 2016 

Water must be placed to beneficial use and proof of the application of water to 
beneficial use shall he filed on or before: 	 January ‘- ‘:I  2016 

Map in support of proof of beneficial use shall be filed on or before: 	 N/A 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I. JASON KING. FE., 

State Engineer of Nevada. have hereunto set my hand and the 

seal of my office. this 	d - 	day of January, 2015  

• 

• 



Application No 8 4  30 9 

 

  

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO CHANGE POINT OF DIVERSION, MANNER 
OF USE AND PLACE OF USE OF THE PUBLIC WATERS 

OF THE STATE OF NEVADA HERETOFORE APPROPRIATED 

111IS SPACL FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

(laic of filing in State Engineer's Office 	SEP 0 4 20114  

Returned to applicant for ;:orrecuon 

•:orrected application filed 
	 map fi:ed Sept 30 1096 under V06305 

The applicant Bentle!, Family Trust. James W Fientle., Trustee 

853 Sheridan Lane 	 of Grardnerv I le 
S-z•e Adder:.ii it beta 

	 City Or Tew.r 

Nevada. 89460 	 heretn make(s) application for permission to :lunge the 
State 	/IP ( ode 

— Point of diversion 
	 2 Place of use 	 Manner of use 	 of 3 portion 

of water heretofore appropr,ared under iluenun c-4!,.griv 	h.. Penn (t. CentlicAlc. P700i of Cann Nns II neXreed. give lille Of nee% ree 4r..1 

i ■lemas, r ipe n 1)ecrec 

Pit:0 1  of ADZ-OW[41RM - 012-Alf 

The ,ourceof %al= ■ Snider Canyon Ca-ek 
%ARK ot stream. lake. Jfkier afround stlftral di other SatirLCS 

2 The amouct of watt -  to he cFanged 0040 c f.s 0 9 . 27  acrc - fect scasonailY1 
Secont1 rert acre 'net new second foot eq-oth 441 43 gaLor& per minute 

; The watcr to be used tor Rea:m.11am 

Impelon rowcf. inttin ;CITITIC/Cial eS; If for smelt slate num hrr and avid of arenas Must tine to e malor ace 

4 fhe water he -etofore used for Imitation 
If ten ittek 	nurnevr and kind 31animati 

5 nx water is to be di. ertcu as the t011owmg point eLleekirthe being vottnn a 4 ,  -acre sbdv,ron ct huhllt..or•es and scow-,e and 

listante a tourial sern...n iornes Li 	t.ruurveved land .1 should he stated ; 

Witte  SL I 4 Y..F . 	fStction 	T  :2 FS_ R,  Lik_al.thAisLitynniy.lauSLJalciaritLA.,ctitatisultdran-5-7 
dc.g.-1.4124: E.-1_5111411MS12.19.2 	(SSC MiaLltclunskr_ V063051 

6 The existing point o: diversion is kicsied witt.551;t1 row. ci di 	ion a nut 	cu not ;sower 

No Change 

11
0

 S
I?

3N
IO

N
3
 3 

C/N 
rrl 



 ir 	 r•t none clear v 

FlInr_reff 
ii milde lis_Tt:stankai.:4:+nsulting  CtIll I 

8 4 3 0 

7 eraposed pla:e of use 	.be D. legal %/tub, thICMIS 	'in,  I Iowan, 5,taie nurnix, of eats to be igated 

WiLtILLPQMOULBLIBL_SIX 4 "4 	 apd the NW 1 4 SA I 4 Of Section 14.3 12 	19 E,NI_D.B.&...M. [See  

Vaikr 8:91.c  

8 Existing place of use Lleiiwribc t-, icto 	mit 	chang in g  pirrx ot use xrid-or mantle- of use of mi gastioin permit. deacrtbe acresge to be 

niirr engitaxan 

LttLaeres ktubs.1* 1/4 NW 1 4 Sectioo  14.1 12 N..11 19 E.. ALM; &M.- and 

114 afirtain the_SE14  NV. I 4  Secticaii.T. 12 N  , R 19 E„ MD 	M , arid 

i9A-Lait-Zes total - SkV nip di;“"TrkiNQUatibikaglitilgaigaindihr.-Einal—Cltda of Dcteminatiurdsg Mott.c.reeksiAl—pagc 

10 1 1 

9 Proposed use will be from April 
	 tu October 1 5 	of each year. 

	

PAnco oas, 	 Month end Dax 

10. busting use permitted f-am April I 	 to October 1 5 	of each s ear. 

	

htoreh and Da, 
	 Mtn azi Dax 

I I Description of propose4 w(irics ilinder the provision of N1tS 535.010 you may be required to submit plans and 

spec ficanors of your diverv.m Or storage works 	monnt: ii wh,Ot 	10 be den. 'e. diversion str..knae, ditehes. pipes and 

rhanes at dr.! ed we D.:nap a:1J wow( eta 

Ma SAM 	ang  ditches which are alreadv. en place 

E.cornasim cosi of works  $0.0 - Already in Place 

13 Estimated time required to construct works il i a - alrcad in place 
If well .xlmin eted ScscrIbr well 

14. Estimated fare required to complete the application of %liter to henetic 	One Yearial use 

15 Provide a detailco description ot the proposed proirzt and its w ater iisage I ase attainments if necessary ): (velure to provide 

&dewed desat isninir.is ,:ik_se a ictor, inishs.evong  

)tIM:WM  stniwre 	.canc ditchestia.latlim,..ADd fish ponds are curretaLs. installcd—Water  vit 1 he used on a continaolg 

hos ts throilitho t,e, the tirtic_QI-  .1Sc 

16 Miscellaneous renia.-ks 

aw  ill heALSCd_agitecre44.1011LPII1Q.ICs.A,Opilhl has two exisLra  pixels- water will be_ used  to maintain water 

le''CLI-1114132e2a 1:011-Thilikebt141 Drupagation Ilas_tase ugh: is supplmentai  to -06506  which has d 	char.gc 

dp11.1.41.10.2  151ed i the SaInCE1131i1S 	ihangsAkadi,31107 

rt-1 

( 7 75)885-9283 
',boric No 

%PP! It' A710N MI.ci Bt Sti.,N1 .) 
BY THE APPL.L. \ I OR Ni.r T 

S ittnaz r applicant or agent 

Stank a  Consulting,  Ltd 
=teeny  Name 

3032 Silver Sage Drive. Suite 101 

Street Address ot PO Box 

Carson C Nevaca. 89701  

C:tv. 

 

 

r 

.41 

 

 

 
 

 

State. LIP Code 

Re.isee 0'7, .3 	S240 	:NG FEE AND SI PPOR I1NCi MAP Ail Si ACCOMPANY APPL.CAllON 



EXHIBIT 3 

EXHIBIT 3 



THE STATE OF NEVADA 

Permit No. 84310 

PERMIT TO CHANGE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE 

STATE OF NEVADA HERETOFORE APPROPRIATED 

Name of Permittee: 

Source: 

Basin: 

7v tanner of Use: 

Period of Use: 

Priority Date: 

BENTLEY FAMILY TRUST 

STREAM (SHERIDAN CREEK) 

CARSON VALLEY 

RECREATIONAL 

APRIL 1ST THROUGH OCTOBER 15TH 

01/01/1905 

• 

********** 
APPROVAL  OF STATE ENGINEER 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, and do hereby. grant the same, 

subject to the following limitations and conditions: 

This permit, to change the place and manner of use of the waters of Shendan Creek, as heretofore 

appropriated under Proof V06306 as appears in the Mott Creek. et. al. Decree, in the District Court of the 

Ninth Judicial District of the State of Nevada, tn and for the County of Douglas. is issued subject to the 

terms. conditions and irrigation period imposed in said final decree and with the understanding that no 

other ngh:s on the source will he affected by the change proposed herein. 

This permit does not extend the perrnittee the right ot ingress and egress on public, private or 

corporate lands. 
The issuancv of this permit does not waive the requirements that the permit holder obtain other 

permits from State. Federal and local agencies. 

The amount of water to he transferred shall consist of the full flow of the northern split of Sheridan 

Creek and the comnungled waters of Stutler Canyon Creek and Gansberg Spring in a rotation scheme of 

distribution. This water may he diverted during the time allotted to said Proof V06306, consisting of 12.93 

acres of water-righted ground. This permit is issued subject to the approval of the modified irrigation 

rotation schedule by the Ninth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada In and For Douglas County. 

Case No. : 08-CV-0363-D: Dept. No. I These rights may be placed to use on the Bentley parcel and are 

subject to the same sharing agreement as set tunh in the u -rigation schedule mentioned above. Further. 

these nghts may be shared as set forth under the modified rotation schedule. 

The point of diversion and place of use are as described on the submitted application to support this 

permit. 
!Continued on Page 2) 

• 



Permit No. 84310 

The amount of water to be appropriated shall be Innited to the amount which can be applied to 

hc.'neficial 'lie. and not to exceed 0.153 cubic feet tier second or 51.72 acre-feet seasonally. 

Work rr.ust be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and proof of completion 

ot work shall be fliedon or before - 
Water must be placed to beneficial use and proof ot the application of water to 

beneficial use shall be tiled on or before: 

\lap in support of proof of beneficial use shall be filed mi or before: 

January 941 2016 

January ,_1  2016 

 

N/A 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, L JASON KING, P.E , 

State Enginozr of Nevada, have hereunto set my hand and the 

seal of my office. this 	;), r 	day of January.,  2015 

4 

sure.  razincer 

• 

• 



kppiication No 
	84310 

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO CHANGE POINT OF DIVERSION, MANNER 

OF USE AND PLACE OF USE OF THE PUBLIC WATERS 

OF THE STATE OF NEVADA HERETOFORE APPROPRIATED 

THIS SPACE_ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

Dale of filing :r State Engineer's Office 

Returned to applicant tot coffee lion 

Corrected application tiled 

SEP  04 2014 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Niap filed Sept 39 199E Jrider V06305 1 

oph,:ant  Bentley Family Trum. James W Bentley Trustee 

853 Sheridan Lane 	 of Gardnerville 

Stream kddress ôt PC1 Bo. 
	 CII) it MVO, 

Nevada, 89460 
	 heref:” make( s app.ication for permission to change the 

tilau• arid 7IP roac 

Point of diversion Pace of use Mimner of use —1 - o f portion 

of water heretofore appropriated under iidentin mom,: rights issi Pettnal. Cer.ifsca.c Prop/ or Claim Nos If Decreed. &we title Deczer end 

aseri - trst De+rec 

PrOci_PLUVringiallOn 1A1422Sgt 

I The source of water is Sheridan Creek 
Name it =ram lake, undecgound spring ar other sources 

PK amount of water to he changed 0.15.4  :" s 	72 acre-feet seasonallY1 
5ccond ten fie re - ter! nnc worm.] foot equals 4-IS 53 genans per minute 

Inc ,wairr to be used :or Recreenste 
mining...teentnercing etz If tar mock, gate ^nun bei *no Kind of enimak; Mist lan't tr) OrIC ,ThaJfK USC 

4 Thc water heretofore ssed for In'iSelon 
tot Nock state manlier and kind of anura:s 

!, The water is to he diverted as the following point ioeseiihe at benS With r 3 10.scrc uAllel 'sine i 1 public cone, .12,4 /IN NrSc  mite 

sisianee al a found semen earner It 00 WISIANalvt.1 and it .hauld be stated I 

In iblEEL4 sEw4 of_Sit&Lisa IS 

 

T.12 N_R 19 FDili 	onrr  guar pnoolinrat trofrorrirri whiwhich  ShPLcorncrotsau1 Senor 

1$ bears S.11deg.  20' 31"W.. a daiaaccof  5.412.47  :eel. [See map filed undST VQ0.3.51 

6 The existing poen of diversion is located within I: NJnt at di sia MOO .1 Mrt iijlte. iL rust answer , 

No Char.ge 
-o 
"aC 

cf? 



r-ft 

7,7 
, 

C-`  

-A. 

Cf.?  

C.: 

P.E. W.R.S. 

is: prim name c:earts 

Sqoar.cc. applicant W aftni 

ka Consultir.g. Ltc 

Convex. Name 

032 Silver Sage Drive, Suite 101  
Sror. Addrtsi or ru Box 

Carson City Nevada. 89701 

c 	sine. 71P Code 

michaeliersiank.aconstiltutii con; 
F-ran. Addre, 

(775)8115-928i  
?In-,- S. ,  

PK 1 s ! It lb. 	s. HE mop, t. 

Illr APP1 IL Al■ 	AcIf 

84310 
Proposed plare of use t) 	.b 	los surd,. is tons If fug amr,atium stale lumbar if acres 10 be irrigated 

Ithlr _pornons of the SA 1 4 NW  1.4_ and theist% 1.4 SW 1 4 of Section 14,T,_12_S__ILI9E.  

;Ses_Map  filed under  81981_. 

Ectsttog place c f use it)etiei , 	imc :swiss 1.....userte plisse , I use arsise m.artrier fu x of imsnrioe permit, describe acreage to be 

-C it adraun ' 

7 07 acres ta the  SW  I 4 NW_ LA Scc iaJ.4..J .1._.S.-.11-1.9..a..-Anaithel...-411W 

114kamAji the Si- (4  N)XIA.Sis-jAgri 14_1 1,1 N..1( 19 . 	B &M.. aTIQ 

1..I.Lija- 	lc NV. 4 MIA Sccttsla 14. T  12 NI R 19 F . MD.8 &M  

..1.9_1acits MAL. See ma 	mpanuu  thss amtcation and f 	OrjiLtcrwination ttEirssktt  al Pag.0  	1081 

9 Proposed u .e v. II be from April I 

Month and Des 

10 Eyaging use permitted :rom April 1 

Weer',  

to October 15 

Muni/land Llis, 

to October 15 

Month en.1 Dii 

of each year. 

of each year. 

i Description of proposed wort. s. it rider the provision of NRS 535 010 you may be required to submit plans and 

specAfiertnons of your diversion or storage W0ft 	Su "Isere ,  nunich %Mitt IS to diver101 e dnermen structure ditches. pries nut 

%set pi..n4 	111,4u ,  

ic00 atc _pipedne.  end_dnehLdiskacc &e at.n plai;e__ 

12 F.stimated c■sst of works $00- Already in Place 

. 3 hsurriated time required 13 construct worksnia - already in place. 

If well ,xsinpleted ac/ be ...ell 

• 4 F_stimated time mg-need to complete the application of water to beneficial use 1  year 

IS. Provide a detailed description of the proposed project and its v. ater us.age ‘usc attachments if necessary): 4f allure o provide 

draw 'ed ilmnption nur. caun a .1CifN rM.; VISMS 

DIY-Intivn MrxtRIL-C.Q1111-tillales:Dlnelinei._and fish pouts Art Luarall.t_InsiaaL 	 Water wik1beIsd 00 &f.fanilrili 

1211LU th2Ng110_01_1t1C-01ES 0: AU 

16 Miscellaneous remarl.. 

Algef  W1.1 be uagd tor iteureattoria, PurPtatia... App 
indlitaisIniii for fuh_jsatinaj -_Arivagajte,n_ 

kziUJ 	5240111.1Ni, h AND SI :?PORTINIC) A? Mt. Si 	COMPAN 1 APPLICATION 


